

Office of the Speaker Bureau de Président du Conseil

Notice of Motion Regarding Removing the Services Representative to SSMU Council from the Interest Group Committee Terms of Reference

Submitted for: September 26, 2013

Whereas, the Interest Group Committee mainly reviews club statuses,

Whereas, applications for service status will be forwarded to the Service Review Committee, with a recommendation, as outlined in the SSMU Clubs and Services Portfolio By-Law Book - Article 2.2.1,

Whereas, the Services Representative is not mandated to handle the affairs of clubs, but services only,

Whereas, the current Terms of Reference enlists the Services Representative along with the Clubs Representatives,

Resolved, that the Interest Group Committee terms of reference be amended as outlined below.

Interest Group Committee

Current version:

The membership shall consist of:

The Vice-President (Clubs & Services)

The Interest Group Coordinator (Chair, Non-voting)

Clubs Representatives to Council (2)

Services Representative to Council (1)

Representatives from SSMU clubs and/or services (2) (through applications collected by the committee chair before the committee's first meeting)

Members-at-large (2)

Proposed version:

The membership shall consist of:

The Vice-President (Clubs & Services)

The Interest Group Coordinator (Chair, Non-voting)

Clubs Representatives to Council (2)

Councilors (1)



Students' Society of McGill University Association étudiante de l'Université McGill

Office of the Speaker Bureau de Président du Conseil

Representatives from SSMU clubs and/or services (2) (through applications collected by the committee chair before the committee's first meeting)

Members-at-large (2)

Moved by:

Stefan Fong, Vice President Clubs and Services Élie Lubendo, Clubs and Services Representative Billy Liu, Clubs and Services Representative Zachary Rosentzveig, Clubs and Services Representative